1 Page 1-14 © MAT Journals 2019. All Rights Reserved
Journal of Remote Sensing GIS & Technology
Volume 5 Issue 1
Modeling of Physico-Chemical and Biological Parameters of Pao
Cachinche Water Reservoir, Venezuela, using the Surface
Reflectance from Landsat Satellite Images
1
Dr. Adriana Márquez Romance,

images are shown in Table 1. The  remote
sensing data are images of calibrated
digital numbers (Chander et al., 2009)  and
surface reflectance corresponding to the
Landsat Collection 1 Level-1 and Landsat
Collection Level-2 (USGS, 2018a; USGS,
2018b), respectively, were downloaded
from the following web site:
Fig: 1. Location of the Pao Cachinche water reservoir, Venezuela
3 Page 1-14 © MAT Journals 2019. All Rights Reserved
Journal of Remote Sensing GIS & Technology
Volume 5 Issue 1
Table: 1. Characteristics of Landsat satellite images
N° 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 LT50050531996299XXX02 1996-10-25 14:12:26.12Z 18.00 9 124.94450537 51.52871601
2 LT50050531997125AAA02 1997-05-05 14:20:38.53Z 50.00 9 75.28557916 57.71333274
3 LT50050531998032CPE00 1998-02-01 14:28:28.61Z 33.00 9 127.94531961 46.11991603
4 LT50050531999019CPE00 1999-01-19 14:31:37.37Z 23.00 9 132.94664692 45.23014868
5 LT50050532000182XXX02 2000-06-30 14:45:26.01Z 7.00 9 137.52485114 47.22916723
6 LT50050532001008AAA02 2001-01-08 14:32:22.57Z 10.00 9 135.84219087 44.77755780
7 LE70050532002051AGS00 2002-02-20 14:41:26.14Z 22.00 9 122.73905080 52.13911206
8 LE70050532003022PFS00 2003-01-22 14:41:05.97Z 10.00 9 134.07217263 47.15930857
9 LE70050532004073ASN01 2004-03-13 14:41:51.49Z 26.00 9 111.11140194 57.01474688
10 LE70050532005075ASN02 2005-03-16 14:42:18.932Z 9.00 9 109.44234858 57.70389275
11 LE70050532006350EDC00 2006-12-16 14:42:47.378Z 22.00 9 142.06462940 47.39871653
12 LE70050532007033EDC00 2007-02-02 14:42:57.770Z 3.00 3 130.64547180 48.91437918
13 LE70050532008020EDC00 2008-01-20 14:42:57.702Z 20.00 9 135.08382735 47.19709575
14 LE70050532009102ASN00 2009-04-12 14:42:56.648Z 45.00 9 90.15646316 62.27902760
15 LE70050532010073EDC00 2010-03-14 14:44:44.519Z 15.00 9 111.34110186 57.80472117
16 LT50050532011100CHM00 2011-04-10 14:42:23.804Z 52.00 9 92.02577526 61.92475822
17 LE70050532012047EDC00 2012-02-16 14:46:44.903Z 8.00 9 125.97656640 52.29227579
18 LE70050532013033EDC00 2013-02-02 14:48:49.631Z 11.00 9 131.92278103 50.15978418
19 LC80050532014076LGN01 2014-03-17 14:53:05.124Z 16.84 9 111.02915450 60.45368381
20 LO80050532015063LGN00 2015-03-04 14:52:20.814Z 13.13 9 119.09567247 57.19634293
21 LC80050532016018LGN00 2016-01-18 14:52:41.936Z 6.09 9 138.18721946 48.77317194
1) the scene identification code, 2) the